508016817 07/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8063967

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER L. PARKS	03/08/2010
IVO LORENZ	03/10/2010
SANJAY K. PHOGAT	03/08/2010
TIMOTHY J. ZAMB	03/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE, INC.
Street Address:	125 BROAD STREET
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17074358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126921000

Email: nyipdocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. KOWALSKI
Address Line 1: 1540 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y7969-05009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MARCANO
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Marcano/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 064301 FRAME: 0429

508016817

source=05009Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=05009Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=05009Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=05009Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064301 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Christopher L. Parks, Ivo Lorenz, Sanjay K. Phogat and Timothy J. Zamb,

residing at 118 South Terrace, Boonton, NJ 07005 USA, 60 Clark Street Apt 4F, Brooklyn, NY 11201 USA, 8027 Admiralty Place, Frederick, MD 21701 USA and 1 Orchard Street, Nyack, NY 10960 USA respectively; being the inventors of certain improvements in the patent application entitled: "RECOMBINANT VIRAL VECTORS" for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto the following entity: INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE, which address is: 110 Williams Street, 27th Floor, New York, NY 10038-3901 USA; its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in our United States utility patent application No. 12/708,940, filed in the United States Patent Office on 19 February 2010, and International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the PCT Receiving Office of the United States Patent Office (RO/US) on 19 February 2010, subsequently identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US10/24775, and designating all PCT member countries/states, as well as in any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE, or their designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

United States Provisional Application No. 61/154,190, filed 20 February 2009,

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Application.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE

1 of 3

VSV Assignment (00741107).DOC

854610-2009.1

INITIATIVE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE

INITIATIVE, to execute and to deliver to INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE

any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts

thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any

Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations,

renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree, at any time, upon request of INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE

INITIATIVE, to execute and to deliver to INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE,

such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said

inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do

what is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of INTERNATIONAL AIDS

VACCINE INITIATIVE, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and

procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be

necessary or desirable.

In testimony of which we have hereupon affixed our signatures, it is our intention that this

Assignment instrument be effective, and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have

vested in INTERNATIONAL AIDS VACCINE INITIATIVE, as of the 20th day of February

2009, the filing date of United States Provisional Application No. 61/154,190 from which priority is

hereby claimed.

Assignor's Signature:

Name: Christopher L. Parks

WITNESSES

Sign here (Print name below)

VSV Assignment (60741107);DOC

Name: Ivo Lorenz	March 19 Date	2010
Wi	<u>TNESSES</u>	
Witness 1: BATWE TURK	Witness 2: Megan France	
Assignor's Signature: Name: Santa & Ph	March 8 th . Right Date	2010
<u>wı</u>	TNESSES	
Sign here (Printsame below) Witness 1: BUTWE TURK	Sign here (Print name below) Witness 2: Hagan Fanagan	
Assignor's Signature:		
Name: Timothy J. Za		2010
W	<u>ITNESSES</u>	
Sign here (Print name below)	Sign liere (Print name below)	
Witness 1:	Witness 2:	

Assignor's Signature:

3-of-3 VSV Assignment (00741107).DOC

			*	
Name: Ivo Lorenz		Date	, 2010	
w	TTNESSES		,	
Sign here (Print name below)	Sign here (Print name below)			
Witness 1:	Witness 2:			
Assignor's Signature:				
Name: Sanjay K. Pl	nogat	Date	, 2010	
<u>w</u>	ITNESSES			
Sign here (Print name below)	Sign here (Print name below)			
Witness 1:	Witness 2:	·		
W	ITNESSES	5 Marco Date	2010	C
Sign here (Print name below)	Sign here (Print name below)			
Witness 1:	Witness 2:	***************************************		

Assignor's Signature:

3 of 3

VSV Assignment (00741107)[1]

PATENT

REEL: 064301 FRAME: 0434